Docket No.: DC4468

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (3xD 5/31/2002)	ratent and trademant office			
rab settings	02643110 riginal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Massachusetts Institute of Technology	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).			
87	Name: Dow Corning Corporation			
	Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road			
	D. O. D 004			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	P. O. Box 994			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Midland State/Prov.: MI			
Other	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>48686-0994</u>			
Execution Date: December 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☑ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
	the execution data of the application is:			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,				
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
	l ————————————————————————————————————			
EP 97310025.8 12/11/1997	ation and			
JP 10/000285 01/05/1998	US 5,747,608 Dated 05/05/1998			
	CE 7			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Patricia M. Scaduto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Decistration No. 30 827	,			
Registration No. 39,827	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: Dow Corning Corporation	credited or debited to deposit account			
Intellectual Property Dept Mail CO1232	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
2200 W. Salzburg Road, P. O. Box 994	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Midland State/Prov.: MI	04-1520			
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>48686-0994</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing informs	etion is true and correct and any attached convice true			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.				
Patricia M. Scaduto	Mi Scientity January (, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT

REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0819

Declaration of Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned owner (assignor),

Dow Corning Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road P. O. Box 994 Midland, MI 48686-0994 U.S.A.

Hereby assign to (assignee):

Massachusetts Institute of Technology 77 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 U.S.A.

an undivided one half interest with all rights and duties in the Patents and Patent Applications listed in Appendix 1 hereto, and agree to a recordal of the assignee as co-applicant/owner in the appropriate official register.

Midland, Michigan December /8', 2003 (place and date)

Dow Corning Corporation

Typed Name: Grogg Zank

Title: Executive Director, S&T Chief Technology Officer

Declaration of Acceptance

I/We accept the above-mentioned assignment.

Cambridge, Massachusetts December 18, 2003

(place and date)

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Typed Name:

Rita M. Filipowicz (

Title: Patent Administrator

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0820

Appendix 1

US PATENT 5,747,608 - DATED MAY 5, 1998
Entitled: RUBBER-MODIFIED RIGID SILICONE RESINS AND COMPOSITES
PRODUCED THEREFROM

EP APPLICATION 97310025.8 - FILED DECEMBER 11, 1997
Entitled: METHOD FOR MAKING RUBBER-MODIFIED RIGID SILICONE RESINS AND COMPOSITES PRODUCED THEREFROM

JP APPLICATION 10/000285 - FILED JANUARY 5, 1998 Entitled: RUBBER-MODIFIED RIGID SILICONE RESINS

> PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0821

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s): KATSOULIS, et al.			Docket No. DC4468		
Serial No. 08/775,661	Filing Date 12/31/96	Examiner Group Art Unit M. MARQUIS 1501			
nvention: RUBBER-MODIFIED RIGID SILICONE RESINS AND COMPOSITES PRODUCED THEREFROM					
I hereby certify that this RECORDATION COVER SHEET; ASSIGNMENT (Identify type of correspondence) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:					
Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on					
(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence) (Signature of Person Mailing Gordespondence)					
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.					
	•				

P07A/REV03

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0822